Estep Construction, Inc.

Fax: 407-884-6904 689 Binion Road Apopka, FL 32703

RECEIVED

FEB - 9 2016

LAKE COUNTY ROAD OPERATIONS

Invoice

Date	Invoice #				
2/9/2016	721				

Bill To

Lake County PW Road Operations 12901 County Landfill Rd Tavares, FL 32778 CC/Ship To:

Contract #13-0607 mod1 PO #20160032 9588 Alco Rd, Astor

P.O./Contract #	Terms	Due Date	Ship Date	Ship Via	Project	
20160032	Due on receipt	2/9/2016	2/9/2016		16-02/F	

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Item	Description			Quar	ntity	Unit Pr	Amount
1	9588 Alco Rd Pipe Cleaning - 23"x Video Recording - 18	14" = 18" Light			ESTEP CO #: 20160	1.00 K 2/10/ K TO PAY INSTRUCT 1032 5053200.830 Z / 3	45.00 ION INC
Thank you for yo	ur business.				Total		\$112.50

Balance Due



2/10/16



Date:	1-26-2016						
Estep Constru 689 S. Binion	uction, Inc. Road, Apopka	a, FL 32703					
Subject	t:	Project Ord	er Form				
				07, Storm Wa ording and R		/Water Quality Ur	nit
		Purchase O			elateu se	rvices	
Recording and project specifications and questions addressed and work. Any wo	elow a request d Related Serviction ic information s or descrepar d agreed upor ork performed	vices Contract I is listed belo I cies regardin I between the I without agre	: No. 13-0 ow. og the pip e Contrace eement b	0607. A desc oe size, lengt ctor and the oy all parties	cription o th or amo Project N shall be p	of the requested so tunt of blockage r Manager prior to	must be performing any ce with the terms
Pursuant to th	ne Contract, al	ll work shall b	egin wit	hin fourteen	(14) cale	endar days from r	eceipt of this
Pursuant to th	e make sure to	ll work shall b contact our ad Number:	office re	thin fourteen	schedulin	ng of this work.	
Pursuant to the notice. Please	e make sure to	o contact our	office re	egarding the s	schedulin Segm	endar days from r ng of this work. ent Number: at NFS Road 73	eceipt of this 3-9588-03
Pursuant to the notice. Please	e make sure to	o contact our	office re	egarding the s	schedulin Segm	ng of this work.	
Pursuant to the notice. Please PIPE LOCATIO Road Name:	e make sure to ON: Roa Alco Road 37	o contact our	office re	garding the s	Segma Alco Rd.	ent Number: at NFS Road 73	3-9588-03
Pursuant to the notice. Please PIPE LOCATIO Road Name: Section:	e make sure to ON: Roa Alco Road 37	o contact our ad Number: Township:	office re	garding the s	Segma Alco Rd. 28	ng of this work. ent Number: at NFS Road 73 Closest City:	3-9588-03
Pursuant to the notice. Please PIPE LOCATIO Road Name: Section:	e make sure to N: Roa Alco Road 37 ATIONS: 21X13	o contact our ad Number: Township:	office re	garding the second seco	Segma Alco Rd. 28	ng of this work. ent Number: at NFS Road 73 Closest City:	3-9588-03
Pursuant to the notice. Please PIPE LOCATIO Road Name: Section: PIPE SPECIFICATION	e make sure to ON: Roa Alco Road 37 ATIONS: 21X13 F Blockage:	contact our ad Number: Township: Length: _4	office re	garding the second seco	Segma Alco Rd. 28	ent Number: at NFS Road 73 Closest City: es/Inlets:	3-9588-03
Pursuant to the notice. Please PIPE LOCATIO Road Name: Section: PIPE SPECIFICADIAMETER: Percentage of	e make sure to ON: Roa Alco Road 37 ATIONS: 21X13 F Blockage: IPTION:	contact our ad Number: Township: Length: _4	office re	garding the second seco	Segma Alco Rd. 28	ent Number: at NFS Road 73 Closest City: es/Inlets:	3-9588-03
Pursuant to the notice. Please PIPE LOCATIO Road Name: Section: PIPE SPECIFICATION Diameter: Percentage of WORK DESCRI	e make sure to ON: Roa Alco Road 37 ATIONS: 21X13 F Blockage: IPTION:	contact our ad Number: Township: Length: _4	office re	garding the second seco	Segma Alco Rd. 28	ent Number: at NFS Road 73 Closest City: es/Inlets:	3-9588-03

Inspected by



1/14 talked to Randy reg'd addt'l pipes to bundle the work.

Date

Estep Construction, Inc. 689 S. Binion Road, Apopka, FL 32703

Subject:

Project Order Form

Contract No. 13-0607, Storm Water Pipe/Water Quality Unit

Cleaning, Video Recording and Related Services

Purchase Order No. 20131369

Dear Estep Construction:

Please find below a request for services under the Storm Water Pipe/Water Quality Unit Cleaning, Video Recording and Related Services Contract No. 13-0607. A description of the requested services and project specific information is listed below.

Any questions or descrepancies regarding the pipe size, length or amount of blockage must be addressed and agreed upon between the Contractor and the Project Manager prior to performing any work. Any work performed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares, FL 32778.

Pursuant to the Contract, all work shall begin within fourteen (14) calendar days from receipt of this notice. Please make sure to contact our office regarding the scheduling of this work.

PIPE LOCATIO							NKS-	73
Road Name:	Alco Rd As	stor 3-95	88-45	3Address:	At inters	section with	NFS- 544	
Section:	37`	_Township:	1	6 Range	:	28		
PIPE SPECIFICA	ATIONS:							
Diameter:	21X13	Length: 48	3 FT	_ Number o	f Manhol	es/Inlets:	-	0
Percentage of	Blockage:	10% or less_x_		_ 11% - 30%		above 30	0%	
WORK DESCRI	IPTION:	,						
Clean and TV.								
Work Complet	ed and OK to	PAY:				Invoice N	lo.	
	In	spected by	-		•	•	Date	

Request Details Report

Request Number Associated Work Order Observed Date/Time MA3-13914-R 10/5/15 10:13:A Citizen Information Name Phone Ext. **Alternate Phone** Address **Email Address** Organization Requestor Lake County Public Works Contact Stivender, Jim Issue and Location Issue Drainage Activity Map Page SEC TWN RNG **OSC Swale Restoration** Address Number Route Alco Rd (9588) Intersect Route Details It appears that the pipe in the curve is failing. Notes See MA3-23105-WO History 10/16/2015 Contract swale work requested. Lee, Steven OSC-422 10/16/2015 Contract pipe cleaning will be requested after completion of swale Lee, Steven 11/23/2015 Contract pipe cleaning/tv requested. Lee, Steven Request Response Date 10/05/2015

Date____

Time Arrived_____

Time Departed____

